11-06-2007

THEET SHEET SHEET	
1) esa
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	
Name of conveying party(ies) Richard Brun	Name and address of feceiving party(ies)
	Name: Kimberly Mage Larsen
4	Internal Address: _ 출
☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) ☐ attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 27662 Aliso Creek Road #3215
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 0010 Dec 23, 2007	Z7692 Aliso Creek Road #3215
Execution Date(s) <u>U() 1</u> 0 VC(25, 200)	City: Aliso Viejo器 單
Assignment	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA = 5 Zip: 92656
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ———————————————————————————————————
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s):	ment is being filed together with a new application
11/638,051	Iment is being filed together with a new application, B. Patent No(s):
	S & 3
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Linda</u> Allyson Fox	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.60 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 4 Venture, Suite 300	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Irvine</u>	Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: _CA Zip: <u>92618</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 949-450-1750	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Fax Number: 949-450-1764	Addionzed Use) Name
Email Address: <u>Ifox@patlawyers.com</u>	· · ·
	·
9. Signature: Janda (1706)	October <u>3</u> 1 , 2007
Signature Linda Allyson Fox	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE USPTO AT FAX NO. 571-273-0140 OR DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE WITH SUFFICIENT POSTAGE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1450 ON OCT. DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. DIRECTOR OF USP

SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAKING DEPOSIT:

PATENT

REEL: 020157 FRAME: 0164

BRU001

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Linda Allyson Fox Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RICHARD BRUN, of the County of Orange, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PET TRAVELER ASSEMBLY, for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent thereon was filed on December 12, 2006 and accorded Serial No. 11/638,051.

WHEREAS, KIMBERLY MARIE LARSEN, an individual residing at 27662 Aliso Creek Road #3215, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656, hereinafter Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, RICHARD BRUN, by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, her successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and I covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or her successors any and all facts known to me regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, her successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this 23 day of OC+OBER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

On October 23,2007, before me Sean Petrone personally appeared Richard Brun personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is)ave subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand, and official seal.

Signature

SEAN PETRONE Commission # 1673553 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 8, 2010

2

PATENT **REEL: 020157 FRAME: 0166**